Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division - ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Del ivery Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 04-08-2025 CONTACT.

Order Number: CDO 0803 0070 DOT2500000023 1 | Change Order No: Procurement Folder: 1666240

Document Name: Rubber Tired Wheel Loader 7025E014 Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Rubber Tired Wheel Loader

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order

Buyer Name: John W Estep

Telephone: 304-558-2566

Email: john.w.estep@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Master Agreement Number: CMA 0803 DOT2400000022 1

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000207254 Requestor Name: Casey M Hamner

NEWLONS INTL SALES LLC Requestor Phone: 304-471-0137

PO BOX 1334 Requestor Email: casey.m.hamner@wv.gov

ELKINS wv 26241

us

Vendor Contact Phone: 304-636-4561 Extension:

Discount Details:

2025

=

Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0 - T T
#2 No
#3 Ne
#4 No

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
EQUIPMENT DIVISION RT 33 EQUIPMENT DIVISION
83 BRUSHY ROAD CROSSING, PO BOX 610 83 BRUSHY FORK RD CROSSING
BUCKHANNON WV 26201 BUCKHANNON WV 26201
us us
Purchasing Division’s File Gopy Total Order Amount:| $1,222,500.00

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION ;
DATE: LS9 DATE: - 16-24
ELECTR(ONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
Date Printed: Apr11,2025  Order Number: CDO 0803 0070 DOT2500000023 1 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Rubber Tired Wheel Loader

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 22101501 10.00000 EA $122,250.0000 $1,222,500.00

Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-06-01

Commodity Line Description: Rubber Tired Wheel Loader 4 wh. drive

Extended Description:
Rubber Tired Wheel Loader 4 wh. drive

Date Printed:  Apr 11, 2025 Order Number: CDC 0803 0070 DOT2500000023 1

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




»

Docusign Envelope ID: 9918CASA-E154-4D40-A4E0-C8A9B33CBAG2

O
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Highways

Equipment Division
83 Brushy Fork Crossing » Post Office Box 610
Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201 » (304) 472-1750 Stephen T. Rumbaugh, P.E.
Secretary of Transportation
Commissioner of Highways

April 4, 2025 PREPARED Dt HIL
. MEMORANDU ﬁi_—*”’ L. l
ORog | OFFICE| OK |
i ; B gg | H,fvl B
3 | BB [ MP
TO: Jacob M. Bumgarner, P.E. 9_‘0’ “ %/ ; .‘ gg [ ;i

Acting Chief Engineer of Operations

FROM:  Jeffrey M. Pifer, P.E. <Him63
Division Director
Equipment Division

SUBJECT: CDO Order DOT2500000023 / 7025E014
Class 353 Rubber Tired Wheel Loaders

The West Virginia Division of Highways/Equipment Division would like to purchase Ten
(10) Class 353 LiuGong Loaders for unit price of 122,250.00/Grand Total Price for all is
$1,222,500.00 from Newlon International Sales LL.C. These Rubber Tired Wheel Loaders will
be utilized by all Districts. Please review, and if approved, sign this memo, along with the
Purchasing Requisition and return to routing order.

If you have any questions, please contact Jeffrey M. Pifer at 304-473-5500.

JMP:ph

E.E.O/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



Exhibit A Pagelof 1

VENDOR: Newlans Int'l Sales

Item o ‘Model & Part Number Belvig| Estlinated Unit ] L
No. Description:. Bid Quantity Urilt Pige ftein Tatal Cost.

Liugong 8354y 4-Wh. Brive Rubber -
Tired Whiel koader or equal ‘ $122,250.00
) LitiGong 83SHv

Total Bid Cost | EEY G 2 3 MRS [T § 5 =N Sl o Ny e [ E@i

Bid: Wnll Be-Awarded To The-Lowest Overall Bid Total For All ltems

Vendor information

A | 1

I
Company Name: Newlons intl Sales

Contact Manager: Beau Meinlon
Address: 16-Ward

Phone;: 304:636-4561

Fax; 304:636-7155

E-mail: bnewlon@msaqmp com

Signature: Zeavr Aeuvdie.




WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secretfary of State's database.

NEWLONS INTERNATIONAL SALES, LLC

‘ Organization Information

|

Effective Established Filing Sec Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter ™ Ci3ss Type Date Reason
LLC | Limited
Liability 5/1/1998 5/1/1998 Domestic Profit

' Company

Organization Information
?,‘:Isr":'::: $11L19R:£2"F»‘§§S%;212i§r. Capital Stock
Automobile Dealers (new, used)
County  REncobn Namber  °
Cgt:lrtt:r wWv Excess Acres
o
Tefr:\v\"’(ielellrs 0 ) rar V_anlue B !
| Aust::ca):;zsed Entr_;,;l)‘f:?\eur Not Specified ) 4

1 of4 4/11/2025, 8:17 AM



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?01g...

 Addresses
—Type Address -
Designated Office PO BOX 1334
Address ELKINS, WV, 26241 |
PO BOX 1334 :
Mailing Address ELKINS, WV, 26241 |
USA |
. G. DALE NEWLON
Notice of Process -,/ b\ psoNs ROAD |

Address ELKINS, WV, 26241
. 16 WARD ROAD
P"“:g;a' Office ELKINS, WV, 26241
. PO BOX 1334
| Usllig dltevnsed ELKINS, WV, 26241
ess USA
Type Address
| L I
Officers
Type Name/Address
G. DALE NEWLON
Member ROUTE 2 BOX 272
L ELKINS, WV, 26241
| CHRISTOPHER NEWLON
Member PO BOX 1334
ELKINS, WV, 26241
| CHADWICK NEWLON
Member RT 1 BOX 38

\ MONTROSE, WV, 26283

G. DALE NEWLON

i RT. 2, BOX 272
Organizer ELKINS, WV, 26241
USA |

Type Name/Address

Amendment ]

L AMENDMENT FILED: CHANGED FROM MGR MANAGED TOM™ =R
‘ 1/18/2013 MANAGED. ‘

| Date Amendment T

2of4 4/11/2025, 8:17 AM



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

|

Annual Reports

Filed For
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
12012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
I2000
l| Date filed

File Your Current Year Annual Report Online Here
For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Friday, April 11, 2025 — 8:15 AM
© 2025 State of West Virginia

3 of 4 4/11/2025, 8:17 AM



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

LR

lof4 4/11/2025, 8:17 AM



Home  Search  DataBank  DataServices Help
Search AllWords - m
Please Sign In: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account to search Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the Disaster
Respanse Registry.
. B All Entity information | Entities
Filter By Entity information ~ <
<
<
Keyword Search

iNo matches found

We couldn’t find a match for your search criteria.

Please try another search or go back to previous results,

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our

Simple Search Search Editor
Go Back
O Any Words
All Words
O Exact Phrase
Newlons Int] Sales X

Entity ~

Location v

Status ~

. Active

Inactive

Sign In

Disaster Response Registry

Responsibitity / Q-

A Y



